
2023 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL STATS 
 

Final Input – 11/30/23 

 
ACES (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee JR 43 197 4.6 

Haley Martin, Arabia Mtn. JR 29 111 3.8 

Kei'Asia Clayton, McNair SR 37 130 3.5 

Amari Lester, McNair SR 37 125 3.4 

Hser Moo, Clarkston SO 38 107 2.8 

Nyla Wright, SW DeKalb JR 38 107 2.8 

Eden McCarthy, Redan JR 28 77 2.8 

Mya Smoot, Stephenson SR 12 31 2.6 

Gabriele Cole, Tucker SR 33 80 2.4 

Natalie Mahoney, Stephenson SO 12 29 2.4 

Kassidy Manning, Druid Hills FR 35 79 2.3 

Addison Holloway, Stephenson JR 12 28 2.3 

Caroline Rogers, Druid Hills SO 14 29 2.1 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee JR 43 84 2.0 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston JR 38 76 2.0 

Bella Perez, Lakeside SR 37 73 2.0 

Ella Ralls, Lakeside FR 37 68 1.8 

Yuko Zheng, McNair JR 37 67 1.8 

Heather Eggleston, Tucker SR 33 58 1.8 

A'niyah Morrow, Arabia Mtn. FR 32 56 1.8 
 

KILLS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Kills /Match 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee JR 43 227 5.3 

Nayla Norman, Chamblee JR 43 213 5.0 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston JR 38 181 4.8 

Sylvia Hess, Druid Hills SO 35 152 4.3 

Maggie Meeks, Chamblee SO 43 176 4.1 

Ava Kehrli, Lakeside FR 37 135 3.6 

Ella Ralls, Lakeside FR 37 131 3.5 

Lily Kate Kenyon, Lakeside SR 37 129 3.5 

A'niyah Morrow, Arabia Mtn. FR 32 112 3.5 

Jada Howard, McNair JR 37 121 3.3 

Eden McCarthy, Redan JR 28 93 3.3 

Kei'Asia Clayton, McNair SR 37 118 3.2 

Gabriele Cole, Tucker SR 33 107 3.2 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside SO 37 112 3.0 

Riley Casey, Dunwoody SR 39 114 2.9 

Abigail Roberts Lakeside SR 37 104 2.8 

Kristan Simmons, Tucker SR 33 84 2.5 

Caroline Rogers, Druid Hills SO 14 35 2.5 

Heather Eggleston, Tucker SR 33 80 2.4 

Julie Mount, Lakeside FR 16 36 2.3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BLOCKS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Blks /Match 

Jasmine White, Stephenson SR 12 30 2.5 

Natalie Duke, Dunwoody SR 39 91 2.3 

Jada Howard, McNair JR 37 78 2.1 

Kristan Simmons, Tucker SR 33 60 1.8 

Kiersten Wright, Stephenson SR 12 16 1.3 

Elizabeth Xenos, Druid Hills SR 35 43 1.2 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston JR 38 43 1.1 

Emily Edwards, Dunwoody SR 39 43 1.1 

Cydne Brooks, Druid Hills SR 35 38 1.1 

Jada Williams, McNair JR 37 36 1.0 

S. McMillan, Chamblee FR 10 10 1.0 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside SO 37 30 0.8 

Abigail Roberts Lakeside SR 37 29 0.8 

Elizabeth Wesley, Chamblee JR 43 28 0.7 

Brea Tiller, Dunwoody SO 39 26 0.7 

Heather Eggleston, Tucker SR 33 22 0.7 

Jah'Tima Jackson, SW DeKalb SO 38 21 0.6 

Genesis Monroe, SW DeKalb SR 38 21 0.6 

Parker Coffman, Druid Hills SO 35 20 0.6 

Zoey Brooks, Druid Hills SO 17 10 0.6 
 

ASSISTS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Asst /Match 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee JR 43 620 14.4 

Bella Perez, Lakeside SR 37 511 13.8 

Judy Goodchild, Dunwoody SR 39 426 10.9 

Kassidy Manning, Druid Hills FR 35 290 8.3 

Sui Sung, Clarkston JR 38 304 8.0 

Yuko Zheng, McNair JR 37 252 6.8 

Haley Martin, Arabia Mtn. JR 29 158 5.4 

Sophia Florence, Druid Hills SO 30 136 4.5 

Ellie Lynch, Druid Hills SR 16 67 4.2 

Nyla Wright, SW DeKalb JR 38 157 4.1 

Taylor Williams, Chamblee JR 11 43 3.9 

Natalie Mahoney, Stephenson SO 12 39 3.3 

McKenna Willard, Dunwoody FR 39 122 3.1 

Tatum Henderson, Tucker SO 33 78 2.4 

Madison Iriko, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 76 2.4 

Mya Smoot, Stephenson SR 12 27 2.3 

Abigail Roberts Lakeside SR 37 71 1.9 

Mason Brown, Lakeside SR 37 69 1.9 

Santana Doan, Tucker SO 33 61 1.8 

Gabriele Cole, Tucker SR 33 58 1.8 
 



DIGS (TOP 20) 

Player/School YR MP Digs /Match 

Addison Holloway, Stephenson JR 12 131 10.9 

Carlota Kile, Dunwoody SR 39 328 8.4 

Mason Brown, Lakeside SR 37 226 6.1 

Mya Smoot, Stephenson SR 12 72 6.0 

Hser Moo, Clarkston SO 38 203 5.3 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee JR 43 201 4.7 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee JR 43 199 4.6 

Kai Ture, Arabia Mtn JR 32 142 4.4 

Judy Goodchild, Dunwoody SR 39 158 4.1 

Kaitlin Yarberry, Chamblee SO 43 172 4.0 

Alex Stidsen, Dunwoody JR 39 155 4.0 

Caroline Samuelson, Dunwoody SR 39 155 4.0 

Far Tin Sung, Clarkston SR 13 52 4.0 

Ava Kehrli, Lakeside FR 37 146 3.9 

Nayla Norman, Chamblee JR 43 158 3.7 

Lucy Williams Druid Hills SR 35 129 3.7 

Sylvia Hess, Druid Hills SO 35 124 3.5 

Bella Perez, Lakeside SR 37 121 3.3 

Marissa Munerlyn, Stephenson SR 12 40 3.3 

Larkin Shannon, Druid Hills SR 35 108 3.1 



2023 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 
Final Input – 11/30/23 

 

SCHOOL MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 33 379 11.48 329 9.97 56 1.70 269 8.15 491 14.88 

CEDAR GROVE* 28 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CHAMBLEE 43 452 10.51 847 19.70 104 2.42 759 17.65 960 22.33 

CLARKSTON 38 336 8.84 406 10.68 72 1.89 356 9.37 674 17.74 

COLUMBIA* 18 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CROSS KEYS* 16 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

DRUID HILLS 35 284 8.11 572 16.34 135 3.86 528 15.09 600 17.14 

DUNWOODY 39 207 5.31 671 17.2 243 6.23 612 15.69 1243 31.87 

LAKESIDE 37 428 11.57 746 20.2 112 3.03 695 18.78 867 23.43 

LITHONIA 11 30 2.73 19 1.73 3 0.27 14 1.27 2 0.18 

M.L. KING* 20 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MCNAIR 37 572 15.46 426 11.51 157 4.24 293 7.92 407 11.00 

MILLER GROVE 28 43 1.54 10 0.36 3 0.11 14 0.50 41 1.46 

REDAN 28 125 4.46 218 7.79 20 0.71 41 1.46 9 0.32 

STEPHENSON 12 147 12.25 121 10.08 62 5.17 79 6.58 317 26.42 

STONE MOUNTAIN* 20 0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

SW DEKALB 38 359 9.45 362 9.53 77 2.03 226 5.95 105 2.76 

TOWERS* 22 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TUCKER 33 343 10.39 413 12.52 116 3.52 219 6.64 23 0.70 

 

*--NO INDIVIDUAL STATS REPORTED OR INCOMPLETE STATS 

 

 

 

TEAM RECORDS 

 

SCHOOL W L T PCT. GMS 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN# 19 17 0 0.528 36 

CEDAR GROVE*# 3 24 1 0.107 28 

CHAMBLEE# 21 22 0 0.488 43 

CLARKSTON 19 19 0 0.500 38 

COLUMBIA* 5 13 0 0.278 18 

CROSS KEYS* 1 15 0 0.063 16 

DRUID HILLS 22 13 0 0.629 35 

DUNWOODY 17 22 0 0.436 39 

LAKESIDE# 28 9 0 0.757 37 

LITHONIA 1 17 0 0.056 18 

M.L. KING* 5 15 0 0.250 20 

MCNAIR# 18 19 0 0.486 37 

MILLER GROVE 11 17 1 0.379 29 

REDAN# 14 18 1 0.424 33 

STEPHENSON 11 19 0 0.367 30 

STONE MOUNTAIN* 7 13 0 0.350 20 

SW DEKALB# 18 20 0 0.474 38 

TOWERS*# 4 18 1 0.174 23 

TUCKER# 17 21 0 0.447 38 

 

*-No Individual Stats Reported 

#--State Playoff Teams 



2023 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Dior Smith, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 40 1.25 42 1.31 14 0.44 2 0.06 15 0.47 

A'niyah Morrow, Arabia Mtn. FR 32 56 1.75 112 3.50 4 0.13 6 0.19 79 2.47 

Kai Ture, Arabia Mtn JR 32 44 1.38 6 0.19 2 0.06 11 0.34 142 4.44 

Adhieu "Jane" Aroch, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 22 0.69 7 0.22 1 0.03 2 0.06 14 0.44 

Malia Starks, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 19 0.59 4 0.13 0 0.00 6 0.19 49 1.53 

Makaylah Deshield, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 9 0.28 23 0.72 13 0.41 2 0.06 7 0.22 

Haley Martin, Arabia Mtn. JR 29 111 3.83 24 0.83 11 0.38 158 5.45 73 2.52 

Madison Iriko, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 20 0.63 13 0.41 0 0.00 76 2.38 24 0.75 

Aubrey Allen, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 6 0.19 35 1.09 7 0.22 2 0.06 21 0.66 

Athalia Henderson, Arabia Mtn. JR 32 52 1.63 63 1.97 4 0.13 4 0.13 67 2.09 

TEAM TOTALS  33 379 11.48 329 9.97 56 1.70 269 8.15 491 14.88 

 

CEDAR GROVE 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

CHAMBLEE 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Chelsea Carroll, Chamblee JR 6 1 0.17 7 1.17 1 0.17 0 0.00 6 1.00 

Olivia Middleton, Chamblee JR 2 2 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.00 

McKenna Smith, Chamblee JR 43 84 1.95 227 5.28 2 0.05 21 0.49 199 4.63 

Taylor Williams, Chamblee JR 11 13 1.18 4 0.36 0 0.00 43 3.91 19 1.73 

Natalie Tsai, Chamblee JR 43 197 4.58 66 1.53 15 0.35 620 14.42 201 4.67 

Sadie Schroeder, Chamblee SR 11 6 0.55 19 1.73 3 0.27 2 0.18 14 1.27 

Naa Bessa Annan, Chamblee SO 3 0 0.00 3 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.67 

McKenna Olaitan, Chamblee FR 4 0 0.00 2 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Nayla Norman, Chamblee JR 43 38 0.88 213 4.95 7 0.16 5 0.12 158 3.67 

S. McMillan, Chamblee FR 10 1 0.10 8 0.80 10 1.00 1 0.10 6 0.60 

Nadia Norman, Chamblee SO 43 14 0.33 44 1.02 16 0.37 1 0.02 28 0.65 

Maggie Meeks, Chamblee SO 43 60 1.40 176 4.09 22 0.51 6 0.14 118 2.74 

Elizabeth Wesley, Chamblee JR 43 0 0.00 72 1.67 28 0.65 2 0.05 10 0.23 

Kaitlin Yarberry, Chamblee SO 43 31 0.72 6 0.14 0 0.00 55 1.28 172 4.00 

Carmen Anastasi, Chamblee JR 13 5 0.38 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.23 23 1.77 

TEAM STATS  43 452 10.51 847 19.70 104 2.42 759 17.65 960 22.33 

 



CLARKSTON 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blk /Match Asst /Match Digs /Match 

Sui Sung, Clarkston JR 38 56 1.47 12 0.32 2 0.05 304 8.00 77 2.03 

Anaiyah Sims, Clarkston JR 38 76 2.00 181 4.76 43 1.13 3 0.08 35 0.92 

Anique Moore, Clarkston JR 8 0 0.00 2 0.25 2 0.25 1 0.13 2 0.25 

Annabella Teran, Clarkston JR 38 7 0.18 2 0.05 0 0.00 3 0.08 60 1.58 

Jackyla Bullock, Clarkston JR 38 0 0.00 98 2.58 13 0.34 1 0.03 7 0.18 

Tiana Morrow, Clarkston SR 38 42 1.11 50 1.32 4 0.11 12 0.32 87 2.29 

Alaina Harris, Clarkston JR 16 8 0.50 10 0.63 3 0.19 2 0.13 7 0.44 

SanDar Aye, Clarkston JR 38 12 0.32 40 1.05 1 0.03 3 0.08 45 1.18 

Hser Moo, Clarkston SO 38 107 2.82 4 0.11 0 0.00 11 0.29 203 5.34 

Suily Par, Clarkston SO 30 7 0.23 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.10 63 2.10 

Far Tin Sung, Clarkston SR 13 2 0.15 1 0.08 0 0.00 6 0.46 52 4.00 

Pumina Dangal, Clarkston SR 32 2 0.06 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.06 26 0.81 

Angelina Thompson, Clarkston SR 21 17 0.81 6 0.29 4 0.19 5 0.24 10 0.48 

TEAM TOTALS  38 336 8.84 406 10.68 72 1.89 356 9.37 674 17.74 

 

 

COLUMBIA 

 

No Individual Stats Provided 

 

CROSS KEYS 

 

No Individual Stats Provided 

 

DRUID HILLS  

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Sydney Patterson, Druid Hills FR 28 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.14 41 1.46 

Zoey Brooks, Druid Hills SO 17 0 0.00 10 0.59 10 0.59 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Abby Bennett, Druid Hills SR 20 0 0.00 22 1.10 6 0.30 0 0.00 5 0.25 

Laura Rauber, Druid Hills SR 23 19 0.83 21 0.91 1 0.04 0 0.00 36 1.57 

Sophia Florence, Druid Hills SO 30 36 1.20 5 0.17 0 0.00 136 4.53 26 0.87 

Ellie Lynch, Druid Hills SR 16 20 1.25 1 0.06 0 0.00 67 4.19 14 0.88 

Caroline Rogers, Druid Hills SO 14 29 2.07 35 2.50 6 0.43 1 0.07 43 3.07 

Sylvia Hess, Druid Hills SO 35 32 0.91 152 4.34 4 0.11 3 0.09 124 3.54 

Larkin Shannon, Druid Hills SR 35 40 1.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 0.23 108 3.09 

Simone Brunson, Druid Hills SR 15 6 0.40 14 0.93 2 0.13 0 0.00 4 0.27 

Parker Coffman, Druid Hills SO 35 0 0.00 39 1.11 20 0.57 2 0.06 6 0.17 

Lucy Williams Druid Hills SR 35 21 0.60 0 0.00 0 0.00 12 0.34 129 3.69 

Kassidy Manning, Druid Hills FR 35 79 2.26 43 1.23 5 0.14 290 8.29 45 1.29 

Cydne Brooks, Druid Hills SR 35 2 0.06 61 1.74 38 1.09 3 0.09 7 0.20 

Elizabeth Xenos, Druid Hills SR 35 0 0.00 169 4.83 43 1.23 2 0.06 12 0.34 

TEAM TOTALS  35 284 8.11 572 16.34 135 3.86 528 15.09 600 17.14 

 



DUNWOODY 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Judy Goodchild, Dunwoody SR 39 53 1.36 25 0.64 9 0.23 426 10.92 158 4.05 

McKenna Willard, Dunwoody FR 39 11 0.28 7 0.18 6 0.15 122 3.13 68 1.74 

Carlota Kile, Dunwoody SR 39 20 0.51 0 0.00 0 0.00 32 0.82 328 8.41 

Caroline Samuelson, Dunwoody SR 39 5 0.13 3 0.08 0 0.00 5 0.13 155 3.97 

Alex Stidsen, Dunwoody JR 39 45 1.15 2 0.05 0 0.00 6 0.15 155 3.97 

Sophia Lima, Dunwoody FR 39 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 17 0.44 

Mallory Baron, Dunwoody NA 39 3 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 15 0.38 

Ella Johnson, Dunwoody SR 39 17 0.44 78 2.00 15 0.38 4 0.10 104 2.67 

Riley Casey, Dunwoody SR 39 19 0.49 114 2.92 13 0.33 3 0.08 57 1.46 

Kate Keskonis, Dunwoody SR 39 3 0.08 186 4.77 9 0.23 5 0.13 87 2.23 

Nelly Lillic, Dunwoody SR 39 1 0.03 72 1.85 18 0.46 0 0.00 21 0.54 

Gabby Sarmiento, Dunwoody FR 39 0 0.00 25 0.64 13 0.33 0 0.00 11 0.28 

Emily Edwards, Dunwoody SR 39 26 0.67 48 1.23 43 1.10 5 0.13 41 1.05 

Brea Tiller, Dunwoody SO 39 0 0.00 26 0.67 26 0.67 2 0.05 9 0.23 

Natalie Duke, Dunwoody SR 39 3 0.08 85 2.18 91 2.33 2 0.05 17 0.44 

TOTALS  39 207 5.31 671 17.21 243 6.23 612 15.69 1243 31.87 

 

LAKESIDE 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Ty Kleffner, Lakeside SO 37 38 1.03 112 3.03 30 0.81 5 0.14 34 0.92 

Erin Lilic, Lakeside SO 37 48 1.30 9 0.24 0 0.00 7 0.19 88 2.38 

Mason Brown, Lakeside SR 37 58 1.57 0 0.00 0 0.00 69 1.86 226 6.11 

Ava Kehrli, Lakeside FR 37 38 1.03 135 3.65 9 0.24 9 0.24 146 3.95 

Abigail Roberts Lakeside SR 37 35 0.95 104 2.81 29 0.78 71 1.92 49 1.32 

Anna Skinner, Lakeside SR 11 4 0.36 1 0.09 0 0.00 6 0.55 17 1.55 

Julie Mount, Lakeside FR 16 18 1.13 36 2.25 3 0.19 3 0.19 33 2.06 

Lily Kate Kenyon, Lakeside SR 37 39 1.05 129 3.49 14 0.38 0 0.00 50 1.35 

Kamryn El'woods, Lakeside JR 37 7 0.19 35 0.95 8 0.22 1 0.03 13 0.35 

Ella Ralls, Lakeside FR 37 68 1.84 131 3.54 8 0.22 4 0.11 79 2.14 

Rylee Jordan, Lakeside SR 14 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 0.43 

Bella Perez, Lakeside SR 37 73 1.97 38 1.03 6 0.16 511 13.81 121 3.27 

Paityn Lei Arnold, Lakeside SR 20 2 0.10 16 0.80 5 0.25 9 0.45 5 0.25 

TEAM TOTALS  37 428 11.57 746 20.16 112 3.03 695 18.78 867 23.43 

 

LITHONIA 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Onesies Rose, Lithonia JR 9 3 0.33 2 0.22 1 0.11 5 0.56 0 0.00 

Amani Lynch, Lithonia JR 9 4 0.44 1 0.11 0 0.00 2 0.22 0 0.00 

Sanaya Jones, Lithonia,  JR 9 8 0.89 0 0.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Keliyah Beazer, Lithonia SO 9 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.22 

Tianna Dryden, Lithonia SR 9 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

A'Mya Brooks, Lithonia SO 9 3 0.33 3 0.33 1 0.11 1 0.11 0 0.00 

Delaishia Pryor, Lithonia JR 9 7 0.78 13 1.44 0 0.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 

Mariama Trawally, Lithonia SR 9 3 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.56 0 0.00 

Lauryn Moss, Lithonia JR 9 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM STATS  11 30 2.73 19 1.73 3 0.27 14 1.27 2 0.18 

 



MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. 

 

No Individual Stats Provided 

 

MCNAIR 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Asia Hull, McNair 
 

26 35 1.35 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0 

Yuko Zheng, McNair JR 37 67 1.81 9 0.24 0 0.00 252 6.81 16 0.4 

Kei'Asia Clayton, McNair SR 37 130 3.51 118 3.19 12 0.32 11 0.30 96 2.6 

To'niyah Butler, McNair SR 37 35 0.95 60 1.62 6 0.16 15 0.41 91 2.5 

Jada Williams, McNair JR 37 39 1.05 58 1.57 36 1.00 0 0.00 9 0.2 

Jada Howard, McNair JR 37 63 1.70 121 3.27 78 2.11 6 0.16 19 0.5 

Ashley Gomez, McNaiar JR 37 0 0.00 1 0.03 0 0.00 4 0.11 107 2.9 

Maricruz Gomez, McNair SR 37 9 0.24 1 0.03 2 0.05 0 0.00 19 0.5 

Breana Case, McNair JR 37 61 1.65 4 0.11 10 0.27 2 0.05 10 0.3 

Cheyenne Alexander, McNair JR 37 5 0.14 2 0.05 2 0.05 0 0.00 14 0.4 

Amari Lester, McNair SR 37 125 3.38 52 1.41 11 0.30 3 0.08 26 0.7 

Kennedi Bush, McNair FR 37 3 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0 

TEAM TOTALS  37 572 15.46 426 11.51 157 4.24 293 7.9 407 11.0 

 

MILLER GROVE 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Taniyah Scott, Miller Grove SR 28 14 0.50 3 0.11 3 0.11 0 0.00 8 0.29 

Amani Cammock, Miller Grove SR 28 10 0.36 0 0.00 0 0.00 10 0.36 16 0.57 

Ja'Kia Smith, Miller Grove SR 28 10 0.36 3 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 0.29 

Chasity McBride, Miller Grove SR 28 0 0.00 4 0.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Taylor Raye Evering, Miller Grove FR 28 6 0.21 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.14 0 0.00 

DeMya Peeples, Miller Grove FR 28 2 0.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 0.29 

Chandi Brown, Miller Grove SR 28 1 0.04 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.04 

TEAM TOTALS  28 43 1.54 10 0.36 3 0.11 14 0.50 41 1.46 

 

 

REDAN 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Brittany Mendoza, Redan SR 28 3 0.11 0 0.00 1 0.04 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Niquitta Nijimbree, Redan JR 28 5 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.04 1 0.04 

Kennedy Leach, Redan SR 28 6 0.21 26 0.93 5 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Eden McCarthy, Redan JR 28 77 2.75 93 3.32 1 0.04 9 0.32 3 0.11 

Kemani Thomas, Redan SO 28 15 0.54 5 0.18 0 0.00 19 0.68 2 0.07 

Destini Snowden, Redan JR 28 5 0.18 16 0.57 1 0.04 3 0.11 0 0.00 

Dorka Bornu, Redan SR 28 4 0.14 37 1.32 5 0.18 4 0.14 0 0.00 

Zarhea Watkins, Redan SR 28 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.04 2 0.07 

Jordan Howse, Redan JR 28 9 0.32 28 1.00 7 0.25 3 0.11 0 0.00 

Kayla Lindsay, Redan SR 28 1 0.04 13 0.46 0 0.00 1 0.04 1 0.04 

TEAM TOTALS  28 125 4.46 218 7.79 20 0.71 41 1.46 9 0.32 



SOUTHWEST DEKALB 

 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Shamiya Camphor, SW DeKalb JR 38 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.13 49 1.29 

Jah'Tima Jackson, SW DeKalb SO 38 46 1.21 72 1.89 21 0.55 0 0.00 3 0.08 

Amariah Bonham, SW DeKalb JR 38 48 1.26 76 2.00 6 0.16 1 0.03 13 0.34 

Genesis Monroe, SW DeKalb SR 38 39 1.03 39 1.03 21 0.55 0 0.00 1 0.03 

Arie Mattox, SW DeKalb SO 38 46 1.21 1 0.03 0 0.00 2 0.05 18 0.47 

Nyla Wright, SW DeKalb JR 38 107 2.82 32 0.84 2 0.05 157 4.13 4 0.11 

Toni Bryant, SW DeKalb JR 38 50 1.32 49 1.29 2 0.05 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Janai Burke, SW DeKalb SR 38 0 0.00 14 0.37 10 0.26 1 0.03 0 0.00 

Kanaya Franklin, SW DeKalb SR 38 18 0.47 64 1.68 6 0.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Andrea Stone, SW DeKalb SR 38 0 0.00 5 0.13 0 0.00 58 1.53 5 0.13 

Semara England, SW DeKalb JR 25 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.08 11 0.44 

Kelis Miller, SW DeKalb JR 25 0 0.00 1 0.04 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Amanda Sylvester, SW DeKalb FR 25 0 0.00 9 0.36 9 0.36 0 0.00 1 0.04 

Aryel Allen, SW DeKalb SR 25 4 0.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS  38 359 9.45 362 9.53 77 2.03 226 5.95 105 2.76 

 

STEPHENSON 

 
Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Mya Smoot, Stephenson SR 12 31 2.58 23 1.92 0 0.00 27 2.25 72 6.00 

Natalie Mahoney, Stephenson SO 12 29 2.42 16 1.33 0 0.00 39 3.25 10 0.83 

Jasmine White, Stephenson SR 12 0 0.00 17 1.42 30 2.50 0 0.00 3 0.25 

Trenesa Roberts, Stephenson SR 12 6 0.50 3 0.25 5 0.42 0 0.00 2 0.17 

Saniia Whyte, Stephenson SR 12 2 0.17 5 0.42 1 0.08 0 0.00 19 1.58 

Addison Holloway, Stephenson JR 12 28 2.33 13 1.08 0 0.00 9 0.75 131 10.92 

Kiersten Wright, Stephenson SR 12 18 1.50 19 1.58 16 1.33 4 0.33 21 1.75 

Alexandria Richardson, Stephenson SR 12 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.08 0 0.00 5 0.42 

Marissa Munerlyn, Stephenson SR 12 12 1.00 19 1.58 1 0.08 0 0.00 40 3.33 

Mariama Bangura, Stephenson SR 12 14 1.17 4 0.33 7 0.58 0 0.00 5 0.42 

Nayela Vilton, Stephenson SR 12 1 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 0.75 

Brooklyn Richardson, Stephenson SR 12 0 0.00 1 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Breanna Brooker, Stephenson JR 12 6 0.50 1 0.08 1 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS  12 147 12.25 121 10.08 62 5.17 79 6.58 317 26.42 

 

STONE MOUNTAIN 

 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

TOWERS  

 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 



TUCKER 

 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Gabriele Cole, Tucker SR 33 80 2.42 107 3.24 11 0.33 58 1.76 5 0.15 

Estrella Cruz, Tucker SR 33 20 0.61 8 0.24 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Karlie Downs, Tucker SR 33 13 0.39 61 1.85 3 0.09 3 0.09 0 0.00 

Heather Eggleston, Tucker SR 33 58 1.76 80 2.42 22 0.67 13 0.39 1 0.03 

Tatum Henderson, Tucker SO 33 42 1.27 14 0.42 0 0.00 78 2.36 0 0.00 

Apsana Rai, Tucker SR 33 23 0.70 4 0.12 0 0.00 5 0.15 10 0.30 

Jocelyn Rogers, Tucker JR 33 1 0.03 1 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.06 

Mya Sales, Tucker FR 33 8 0.24 41 1.24 14 0.42 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Kristan Simmons, Tucker SR 33 56 1.70 84 2.55 60 1.82 1 0.03 3 0.09 

Santana Doan, Tucker SO 33 32 0.97 4 0.12 0 0.00 61 1.85 2 0.06 

Hinatea Johnson, Tucker NA 33 10 0.30 3 0.09 5 0.15 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Ozumba Nnenna, Tucker NA 17 0 0.00 6 0.35 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS  33 343 10.39 413 12.52 116 3.52 219 6.64 23 0.70 

 


